on the plan being S. 68 deg. 37'E.,
427.36 m. from BLLM No. 1, Cad-506-D, Roxas Cadastre, thence:

N. 31-56'W., 14.90 m. to point 2;
N. 47-25'E., 20.50 m. to point 3;
S. 46-41'E., 19.11 m. to point 4;
S. 57-36'W., 25.00 m. to point of

beginning. Containing an area of THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY TWO (382)
SQUARE METERS, more or less. All points referred to are indicated on
plan and marked on the ground by old P.S. Cyl. Conc. Mons. 15 x 60 cm.
Bearings Grid.

This plan Cad-506-D was surveyed on November 15 to December 7,
1994 by Elpidio E. Atienza, Geodetic Engineer, in accordance with the law